Hanumenthareddy Kasturi, Whole Time Director 

and CFO of the Company 

4. Nature, material terms, monetary value and | Rental/Lease Agreement 
particulars of the contract or arrangement Proposed rent is 6,00,000 (Rupees Six Lakhs 

only) per month, aggregating to ¥72,00,000 per 
annum (Rupees Seventy Two Lakh Only). 

5. Any advance received for the contract or | No 

arrangement, if any 

6. Tenure of the proposed transaction 11 months 

7. Percentage of the Company’s annual | 4.2% of Annual Turnover of the Company 

consolidated turnover for the immediately